8.0 FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

This project has been investigated for various reserve and grade scenarios

using a discounted cashflow approach. This method of valuation requires projecting

yearly cash inflows or revenue, and subtracting yearly cash outflows such as operating

cost, capi ta l costs, royalties and taxes and discounting the difference back to the date

of the valuation. Each of the major components of the cashflow has been previously

discussed. In addition to this i t should be noted that no inf lat ion was used for revenue

or costs, no debt or interest was included and al l taxes were calculated as applicable

to a mine in B . C .

A base case analysis resulted in a rate of return of 9.3% at $.50/lb z inc,

18.0% at $.60/lb zinc and 39.5% at $.90/lb z inc . The cashflows for these runs and

grade sensitivit ies are summarized below and attached. In addition a Breakeven

Analysis was performed to get a 15% rate of return at various combinations of

Reserves and Grade at $.50/lb, $.60/lb and $.90/lb z inc . A graph showing the results

of this analysis is presented on the following page.

Rate of Net Present Value (Million $)
Return at discount rates of

(%) 0% 5% 10% 15%

Zinc $.50/lb 9.25 87.1 30.5 -4 .2 -26.1
Grade +10% 13.51 129.4 61.9 20.2 -6 .8

-10% 4.80 45.5 -1 .4 -29 .5 -46 .7

Z inc $.60/lb 18.02 176.9 96.7 46.5 14.0
Grade +10% 22.54 228.2 133.8 74.4 35.8

-10% 13.18 126.0 59.4 18.1 - 8 . 3

Z inc $.90/lb 39.50 447.6 291.0 191.5 125.8
Grade +10% 44.97 526.0 347.0 232.9 157.6

-10% 33.86 369.2 235.1 150.1 94.1

BREAKEVEN: GRADE vs RESERVES
AT A1SX 06COUNT RATE

3NC$iO/LB

ZMC$.60AB

2WCt90/lB

1 1 1 — 1 1 r

0 5 10 15 20

RESERVES (MLUONS OF TOItlES)

DETAILS OF CASH FLOWS

^
WELOFF FINANCIAL SYSTEM 89/ 5/30
 M T ALCOCK: BASE CASE, 14.6 MILLION TONNES, ZINC S.50/LB *

OPERATING SUMMARY

PPD 2 PPD 1 YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 YEAR 6 YEAR 7 YEAR 8

GROSS REVENUE ($US MILLION)

LEAD 0.000 0.000 20.460 20.460 20.460 20.460 20.460 20.460 20.460 20.460
ZINC 0.000 0.000 114.279 114.279 114.279 114.279 114.279 114.279 114.279 114.279
SILVER 0.000 0.000 5.489 5.489 5.489 5.489 5.489 5.489 5.489 5.489

TOTAL GROSS REVENUE 0.000 0.000 140.227 140.227 140.227 140.227 140.227 140.227 140.227 140.227
- LEAD TREATMENT 0.000 0.000 7.762 7.762 7.762 7.762 7.762 7.762 7.762 7.762
- ZINC TREATMENT 0.000 0.000 45.711 45.711 45.711 45.711 45.711 45.711 45.711 45.711
- LEAD FREIGHT 0.000 0.000 4.520 4.520 4.520 4.520 4.520 4.520 4.520 4.520
- ZINC FREIGHT 0.000 0.000 18.078 18.078 18.078 18.078 18.078 18.078 18.078 18.078

NET MI NEGATE REVENUE (SUS MILLION) 0.000 0.000 64.156 64.156 64.156 64.156 64.156 64.156 64.156 64.156
- EXCHANGE RATE 1.205 1.205 1.205 1.205 1.205 1.205 1.205 1.205 1.205 1.205

NET MINEGATE REVENUE ($CDN MILLION) 0.000 0.000 77.297 77.297 77.297 77.297 77.297 77.297 77.297 77.297

- OPERATING COSTS 0.000 0.000 48.566 48.566 48.566 48.566 48.566 48.566 48.566 48.566
- ROYALTIES 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

OPERATING PROFIT 0.000 0.000 28.731 28.731 28.731 28.731 28.731 28.731 28.731 28.731

BACKGROUND STATISTICS

ORE MILLED (MILLION T) 0.000 0.000 1.400 1.400 1.400 1.400 1.400 1.400 1.400 1.400
GRADES

LEAD (%) 2.64 2.64 2.64 2.64 2.64 2.64 2.64 2.64 2.64 2.64
ZINC (%) 9.68 9.68 9.68 9.68 9.68 9.68 9.68 9.68 9.68 9.68
SILVER (OZ/T) 1.98 1.98 1.98 1.98 1.98 1.98 1.98 1.98 1.98 1.98
RECOVERIES (%)

LEAD 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0
ZINC 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0
SILVER IN LEAD 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0
SILVER IN ZINC 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0
CONCENTRATE PRODUCTION (000'S DRY T)

LEAD 0.0 0.0 55.4 55.4 55.4 55.4 55.4 55.4 55.4 55.4
ZINC 0.0 0.0 221.8 221.8 221.8 221.8 221.8 221.8 221.8 221.8
PAYABLE PRODUCTION (000'S)

LEAD (LBS) 0.0 0.0 68200.4 68200.4 68200.4 68200.4 68200.4 68200.4 68200.4 68200.4
ZINC (LBS) 0.0 0.0 228557.1 228557.1 228557.1 228557.1 228557.1 228557^1 228557.1 228557.1
SILVER IN LEAD CONC (OZS) 0.0 0.0 138.6 138.6 138.6 138.6 138.6 138.6 138.6 138.6
SILVER IN ZINC CONC (OZS) 0.0 0.0 776.2 776.2 776.2 776.2 776.2 776.2 776.2 776.2
METAL PRICES (SUS/UNIT)

LEAD (/LB) 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
ZINC (/LB) 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50
SILVER (/OZ) 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00

UELOFF FINANCIAL SYSTEM 89/ 5/30
 iff ALCOCK: BASE CASE, 14.6 MILLION TONNES, ZINC S.50/LB *

OPERATING SUMMARY

YEAR 9 YEAR 10 YEAR 11 YEAR 12

GROSS REVENUE (SUS MILLION)

LEAD 20.460 20.460 9.309 0.000 213.911
ZINC 114.279 114.279 51.997 0.000 1194.782
SILVER 5.489 5.489 2.497 0.000 57.383

TOTAL GROSS REVENUE 140.227 140.227 63.803 0.000 1466.075
- LEAD TREATMENT 7.762 7.762 3.532 0.000 81.148
- ZINC TREATMENT 45.711 45.711 20.799 0.000 477.913
- LEAD FREIGHT 4.520 4.520 2.056 0.000 47.252
- ZINC FREIGHT 18.078 18.078 8.226 0.000 189.008

NET MINEGATE REVENUE (SUS MILLION) 64.156 64.156 29.191 0.000 670.755
- EXCHANGE RATE 1.205 1.205 1.205 1.205 1.205

NET MINEGATE REVENUE ($CDN MILLION) 77.297 77.297 35.170 0.000 808.139

- OPERATING COSTS 48.566 48.566 22.098 0.000 507.758
- ROYALTIES 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

OPERATING PROFIT 28.731 28.731 13.073 0.000 300.381

BACKGROUND STATISTICS

ORE MILLED (MILLION T) 1.400 1.400 0.637 0.000 14.637
GRADES

LEAD (X) 2.64 2.64 2.64 2.64 2.64
ZINC (%) 9.68 9.68 9.68 9.68 9.68
SILVER (OZ/T) 1.98 1.98 1.98 1.98 1.98
RECOVERIES (X)

LEAD 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0
2INC 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0 90.0
SILVER IN LEAD 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0
SILVER IN ZINC 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0
CONCENTRATE PRODUCTION (OOO'S DRY T)

LEAD 55.4 55.4 25.2 0.0 579.6
ZINC 221.8 221.8 100.9 0.0 2318.5
PAYABLE PRODUCTION (OOO'S)

LEAD (LBS) 68200.4 68200.4 31031.2 0.0 713035.6
ZINC (LBS) 228557.1 228557.1 103993.5 0.02389565.0
SILVER IN LEAD CONC (OZS) 138.6 138.6 63.1 0.0 1449.1
SILVER IN ZINC CONC (OZS) 776.2 776.2 353.2 0.0 8114.8
METAL PRICES (SUS/UNIT)

LEAD (/LB) 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
ZINC (/LB) 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50
SILVER (/OZ) 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00

WELOFF FINANCIAL SYSTEM 89/ 5/30
 ALCOCK: BASE CASE, 14.6 MILLION TONNES, ZINC S.50/LB *

CASHFLOW SUMMARY - PAGE 1

% MILLION CAN.

PPD 2 PPD 1 YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 YEAR 6 YEAR 7 YEAR 8

TOTAL REVENUE (MILLION US$) 0.000 0.000 64.156 64.156 64.156 64.156 64.156 64.156 64.156 64.156
EXCHANGE RATE 1.205 1.205 1.205 1.205 1.205 1.205 1.205 1.205 1.205 1.205

TOTAL REVENUE (MILLION CANS) 0.000 0.000 77.297 77.297 77.297 77.297 77.297 77.297 77.297 77.297
-TOTAL OPERATING COST 0.000 0.000 48.566 48.566 48.566 48.566 48.566 48.566 48.566 48.566
-ROYALTY 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
•FEDERAL INCOME TAX 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.620 5.003 5.900 5.892
-PROVINCIAL INCOME TAX 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.690 3.614 3.934 3.928
-MINING TAX 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.369 3.267 3.582 3.577

CASH FLOW BEFORE CAPITAL COSTS 0.000 0.000 28.731 28.731 28.731 28.731 27.052 16.847 15.315 15.334
-MINE CAPITAL 7.100 14.200 0.000 0.800 0.800 0.800 0.800 0.800 0.800 0.800
-PROCESSING CAPITAL 16.800 33.600 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
-OTHER CAPITAL 21.400 42.700 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
-CAPITALIZED INTEREST LOAN #1 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
-CAPITALIZED INTEREST LOAN #2 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
-WORKING CAPITAL REQUIRED 0.000 0.000 15.500 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
•WORKING CAPITAL RECOVERY 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
•SALVAGE 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000